540.00 47605

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM648074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oil States International, Inc.		05/19/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oil States Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	7701-C South Cooper Street	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4760574	COOLFORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154421001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421301

Email: carla.oakley@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carla B. Oakley

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002740-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla B. Oakley
SIGNATURE:	/Carla B. Oakley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=002740-01_Oil States COOLFORCE US trademark assignment - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007298 FRAME: 0961

900617953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between Oil States International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 333 Clay Street, Suite 4620, Houston, Texas ("Assignor") and Oil States Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 7701-C South Cooper Street, Arlington, Texas ("Assignee"), effective as of February 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date").

Whereas, Assignor owns the COOLFORCE mark, U.S. Registration No. 4760574 (the "Mark");

Whereas, Assignee, which is a subsidiary of Assignor, is desirous of acquiring the Mark; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to said Mark in the United States, together with the past, present and future goodwill symbolized by or associated with the Mark in the United States, and the United States federal registration thereof identified above. This assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Mark and to bring any proceeding or claim in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any court for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding or claim in connection with said Mark. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any instruments of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request from time to time, to perfect and vest title in the Mark in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Agreement on the date indicated.

Assignor: Oil States International, Inc.	Assignee: Oil States Industries, Inc.
By: Lloyd A. Hajdik Executive Vice President, CFO and Treasurer	By: Lloyd A. Hajdik Vice President and Assistant Treasurer
Date: May 19, 2021	Date: May 19, 2021

RECORDED: 05/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007298 FRAME: 0962